

\202

SLP(C)No. 1659-1660 OF 2004

ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1659-1660/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in ITA 80/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUNA COOP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, ROHTAK & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.3154-3155/2004

Date : 18/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop Choudhary,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. A. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not today.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master